

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

cc: City Clerk
Contract File

SUBJECT: Anticipated Award and/or Award of Contract

ANTICIPATED AWARD

The Department of Public Works is planning to award _____

Committee Date: _____

Council Date: _____

***** AND / OR *****

AWARD OF CONTRACT

The Department of Public Works recommends that _____

S-15 Birchwood Stormwater Pond Construction and House Demolition

Be awarded to: Name: Peters Concrete Company

Address: 1516 Atkinson Drive

Green Bay, WI 54303

In the amount of \$233,463.54 with a contingency of \$23,000.00

** OR ** in the amount Not To Exceed _____

Budget: \$500,000.00

Estimate: \$330,000.00

Committee Date: 12/9/14

Council Date: 12/17/14

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#1 - Peters Concrete Co. Price/\$	Total/\$	#2 - Radtke Contractors, Inc. Price/\$	Total/\$	#3 - Gene Frederickson Trkg Price/\$	Total/\$	#4 - Tom Van Handel Corp. Price/\$	Total/\$	#5 - Advance Construction Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Mobilization	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00	\$20,085.00	\$20,085.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	708	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1.90	\$1,345.20	\$2.00	\$1,416.00	\$5.00	\$2,124.00	\$1.75	\$1,239.00
4.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Tracking Pad	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,952.00	\$1,952.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,053.00	\$5,053.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
6.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
7.	Demolish Home Site	4	\$13,660.00	\$54,640.00	\$15,518.00	\$62,072.00	\$14,320.00	\$57,280.00	\$15,550.00	\$62,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$68,800.00
8.	Ship Topsoil	339	\$1.50	\$508.50	\$7.08	\$2,400.12	\$2.50	\$847.50	\$5.00	\$1,695.00	\$3.00	\$1,017.00
9.	Common Excavation	7,939	\$2.85	\$22,626.15	\$1.55	\$12,305.45	\$1.80	\$14,290.20	\$4.00	\$31,756.00	\$6.00	\$47,634.00
10.	Waste Soil Hauling and Disposal	7,893	\$4.63	\$36,544.59	\$5.87	\$46,331.91	\$5.67	\$44,753.31	\$7.00	\$55,251.00	\$3.00	\$23,679.00
11.	Import Topsoil	275	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$9.35	\$2,571.25	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
12.	Place Topsoil	514	\$2.00	\$1,028.00	\$13.22	\$6,795.08	\$1.50	\$771.00	\$5.00	\$2,570.00	\$1.50	\$771.00
13.	Place Fill Material	246	\$2.50	\$615.00	\$4.55	\$1,119.30	\$3.00	\$738.00	\$18.00	\$4,428.00	\$1.50	\$369.00
14.	Furnish & Install Medium Riprap and Filter Fabric	119	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$26.88	\$3,198.72	\$38.50	\$4,581.50	\$17.10	\$2,034.90	\$55.00	\$6,545.00
15.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm Sewer	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$56.90	\$2,061.50	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
16.	Furnish & Install 18" RCP CLIII	43	\$179.00	\$7,697.00	\$174.50	\$7,503.50	\$48.00	\$2,064.00	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	\$95.00	\$4,085.00
17.	Furnish & Install 29"x45" HERCP CLIII	31	\$238.00	\$7,378.00	\$277.00	\$8,587.00	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$170.60	\$5,288.60
18.	Furnish and Install Underdrain	379	\$18.20	\$6,897.80	\$20.25	\$7,674.75	\$14.00	\$5,306.00	\$14.00	\$5,306.00	\$16.25	\$6,158.75
19.	Furnish & Install 18" RCP Endwall	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
20.	Furnish & Install 29"x45" HERCP Endwall	1	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
21.	Furnish & Install Concrete Box Manhole w/ Casing	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$16,838.00	\$16,838.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole w/ Casing	14	\$213.00	\$2,982.00	\$344.25	\$4,819.50	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$280.00	\$3,920.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00
23.	Furnish & Install Erosion Matting Class I Urban, Type A	5,738	\$1.35	\$7,746.30	\$1.35	\$7,746.30	\$1.50	\$8,607.00	\$2.00	\$11,476.00	\$1.35	\$7,746.30
24.	Furnish & Install Terrace Seeding	827	\$1.00	\$827.00	\$1.00	\$827.00	\$3.13	\$2,588.51	\$1.10	\$909.70	\$1.00	\$827.00
25.	Furnish & Install "No Mow" Seeding	4,911	\$0.75	\$3,683.25	\$0.75	\$3,683.25	\$1.56	\$7,661.16	\$1.30	\$6,384.30	\$0.75	\$3,683.25
26.	Pavement Restoration, 7" Concrete	141	\$51.00	\$7,191.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00	\$89.10	\$12,563.10	\$52.00	\$7,332.00	\$63.00	\$8,863.00
27.	Sidewalk Restoration, 4" Concrete	57	\$36.00	\$2,052.00	\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$78.75	\$4,488.75	\$37.00	\$2,109.00	\$45.00	\$2,565.00
28.	Driveway Apron/Sidewalk Restoration, 6" Concrete	54	\$39.50	\$2,133.00	\$49.50	\$2,673.00	\$83.25	\$4,495.50	\$42.50	\$2,295.00	\$54.00	\$2,916.00
29.	Furnish & Install Decorative Wood Rail Fence	470	\$21.47	\$10,090.90	\$21.47	\$10,090.90	\$25.33	\$11,905.10	\$24.00	\$11,280.00	\$21.47	\$10,090.90
30.	Furnish & Install Wood Privacy Fence	87	\$53.15	\$4,624.05	\$53.15	\$4,624.05	\$60.78	\$5,287.86	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$53.15	\$4,624.05
31.	Furnish and Install Anti-Sleep Collar	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$660.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
32.	Furnish and Install 6" Backflow Preventer	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$775.00	\$775.00

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#6 - Kruceck Construction Price/\$	Total/\$	#7 - RC Excavating, Inc. Price/\$	Total/\$	#8 - Janke Gen'l Contractor, Inc.s Price/\$	Total/\$	#9 - MCC, Inc. Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Mobilization	1 lump sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,845.00	\$31,845.00	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00
2.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1 lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
3.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	708 lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$1,416.00	\$2.50	\$1,770.00	\$2.20	\$1,557.60	\$2.50	\$1,770.00
4.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Tracking Pad	1 lump sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$694.88	\$694.88
5.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control	1 lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,053.00	\$5,053.00
6.	Clearing and Grubbing	1 lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$20,748.40	\$20,748.40
7.	Demolish Home Site	4 ea.	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$94,000.00	\$27,300.00	\$109,200.00	\$19,875.53	\$79,502.12
8.	Strip Topsoil	339 cu. yd.	\$4.50	\$1,525.50	\$5.00	\$1,695.00	\$10.00	\$3,390.00	\$2.95	\$1,000.05
9.	Common Excavation	7,939 cu. yd.	\$4.90	\$38,901.10	\$5.70	\$45,252.30	\$8.15	\$64,702.85	\$2.16	\$17,148.24
10.	Waste Soil Hauling and Disposal	7,893 cu. yd.	\$7.30	\$57,618.90	\$8.10	\$63,933.30	\$15.60	\$123,130.80	\$5.24	\$41,359.32
11.	Import Topsoil	275 cu. yd.	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,975.00	\$16.70	\$4,592.50	\$18.04	\$4,961.00
12.	Place Topsoil	514 cu. yd.	\$4.00	\$2,056.00	\$5.00	\$2,570.00	\$6.20	\$3,186.20	\$1.89	\$971.46
13.	Place Fill Material	246 cu. yd.	\$8.00	\$1,968.00	\$10.00	\$2,460.00	\$21.00	\$5,166.00	\$1.97	\$484.62
14.	Furnish & Install Medium Riprap and Filter Fabric	119 sq. yd.	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$22.71	\$2,702.49
15.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm Sewer	35 lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$43.00	\$1,505.00	\$58.90	\$2,061.50
16.	Furnish & Install 18" RCP CLIM	43 lin.ft.	\$78.00	\$3,354.00	\$180.00	\$7,740.00	\$56.00	\$2,408.00	\$174.50	\$7,503.50
17.	Furnish & Install 29"x45" HERCP CLIII	31 lin.ft.	\$166.00	\$5,146.00	\$285.00	\$8,835.00	\$149.00	\$4,433.00	\$277.00	\$8,587.00
18.	Furnish and Install Underdrain	379 lin.ft.	\$26.00	\$9,854.00	\$21.00	\$7,959.00	\$14.00	\$5,306.00	\$20.25	\$7,674.75
19.	Furnish & Install 18" RCP Endwall	1 ea.	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$935.00	\$935.00
20.	Furnish & Install 29"x45" HERCP Endwall	1 ea.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00
21.	Furnish & Install Concrete Box Manhole w/ Casting	1 ea.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00
22.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	14 vert. ft.	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$655.00	\$4,970.00	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$344.25	\$4,819.50
23.	Furnish & Install Erosion Matting Class I Urban, Type A	5,738 sq. yd.	\$1.40	\$8,033.20	\$2.00 *	\$11,476.00	\$1.50	\$8,607.00	\$1.85	\$10,615.30
24.	Furnish & Install Terrace Seeding	827 sq. yd.	\$2.50	\$2,067.50	\$1.25	\$1,033.75	\$1.10	\$909.70	\$1.10	\$909.70
25.	Furnish & Install "No Mow" Seeding	4,911 sq. yd.	\$0.80	\$3,928.80	\$0.90	\$4,419.90	\$0.85	\$4,174.35	\$0.85	\$4,174.35
26.	Pavement Restoration, 7" Concrete	141 sq. yd.	\$66.00	\$12,126.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00	\$102.00	\$14,382.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00
27.	Sidewalk Restoration, 4" Concrete	57 sq. yd.	\$62.00	\$3,534.00	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	\$71.00	\$4,047.00	\$35.00	\$1,985.00
28.	Driveway Apron/Sidewalk Restoration, 6" Concrete	54 sq. yd.	\$72.00	\$3,888.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$73.00	\$3,942.00	\$49.50	\$2,673.00
29.	Furnish & Install Decorative Wood Rail Fence	470 lin. Ft.	\$24.00	\$11,280.00	\$22.00	\$10,340.00	\$19.00	\$8,980.00	\$20.15	\$9,470.50
30.	Furnish & Install Wood Privacy Fence	87 lin. Ft.	\$70.00	\$6,090.00	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$96.00	\$8,352.00	\$62.99	\$5,480.13
31.	Furnish and Install Anti-Sleep Collar	3 ea.	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00
32.	Furnish and Install 6" Backflow Preventer	1 ea.	\$1,443.00	\$1,443.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 32: \$337,000.00 \$368,239.25 \$471,102.60 \$262,204.81